petition waving any objection to the proposed outbuilding is signed by percent (60%) 
of all owners of land within one-quarter (1/4) mile of the request 

ii. Limitation of the garage or shed constructed pursuant to this section to one 
structure of no more than one thousand-two hundred (1,200) square feet for lots 
less than ten (10) acres in size, one thousand-eight hundred (1,800) square feet 

for lots between ten (10) and thirty-four (34) acres, and two-thousand four 
hundred (2,400) square feet for lots over thirty-four (34) acres in size. 

2. Church 
a. Parish house, together with any use accessory to a dwelling as herein listed. 
b. Religious education building 
c. Bulletin board not to exceed twenty (20) square feet in area.

[...]

petition waving any objection to the proposed outbuilding is signed by percent 
(60%) of all owners of land within one-quarter (1/4) mile of the request 

ii. Limitation of the garage or shed constructed pursuant to this section to one 
structure of no more than one thousand-two hundred (1,200) square feet for 
lots less than ten (10) acres in size, one thousand-eight hundred 

iii. (1,800) square feet for lots between ten (10) and thirty-four (34) acres, and 
two-thousand four hundred (2,400) square feet for lots over thirty-four (34) 
acres in size. 

f. The allowable sq./ft. of accessory buildings for all  residential and agricultural districts 
may be increased provided a special use permit is approved by the Planning Commission 
in accordance with the provisions of Article 8

[...]

passenger automobiles, trucks, tractors, trailers and 
similar company-owned motor vehicles must be 
provided in addition to the required off-street parking. 

Warehousing and 
distribution 

One (1) space for each employee on the largest shift 
or one (1) space for each two thousand four hundred 
(2,400) square feet of gross floor area, whichever is 
greater, plus one (1) space for each three hundred 
(300) gross square feet of office area. Sufficient space 
to park all company-owned or leased vehicles 
including passenger automobiles, trucks, tractors,

[...]

the following minimum requirements: 

I. Each department store, freight terminal or railroad yard, 
medical facility, industrial plant, manufacturing establishment, 
retail establishment, storage warehouse or wholesale 
establishment which has an aggregate gross floor area of twenty-
five thousand (25,000) square feet or more, arranged, intended 
or designed for such use, shall provide off-street truck loading or 
unloading berths in accordance with the following table: 

I. Square feet of Aggregate Gross Floor Area 
Devoted to Such Use 

II. Required Number of